
National Dressage Championships
Mullingar Equestrian Centre, Athlone Road, Mullingar, Co. Westmeath
Sunday 19th August 2018

Kindly Sponsored by:

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club Morning Afternoon Total

Team Championship
1st 31 Jo Forde Bluelake Richard Thomastown and District 63.87 64.00

39 Jade Douglas Carrigbeg Coco Thomastown and District 77.83 75.95
196 Caroline Carey Stonehavens Olive Thomastown and District 78.95 75.50
218 Aine Nolan Persian Knight Thomastown and District 62.17 66.19 438.29

2nd 126 Denise Troy Lowertown Miss Elsie Arderin 61.74 59.76
68 Caroline Purcell Delilah KH Arderin 70.71 71.46
90 John Purcell Glenbars French Connection Arderin 71.19 65.63
139 Tina Goodenough Merton Hall Lass Arderin 75.53 68.25 422.76

3rd 150 Emer O' Donnell Mosstown Tod Mosstown 69.13 69.52

1 Sarah Phelan Addrigoole Lightening Jack Mosstown 69.78 75.24

81 Eilis Mc Loughlin First Man Lara Mosstown 69.52 66.67

4 Lesley Fitzgerald Amhac An Ri Mosstown 64.05 64.79 419.87

4th 97 Antonia de Burgh Gypsy Cobra Cruis Coole Lane 74.35 73.00

202 Lisa Mulhall The Prodigal Son Coole Lane 62.74 65.00

105 Sandra Myers Hio Crosstown Lad Coole Lane 72.14 71.25 418.49

5th 118 Laura Fitzsimons Kilronan Duff Ashbrook 70.43 67.62

130 Carolina Gullberg Lurganbawn Charlie Ashbrook 69.29 68.75

78 Margaret Aughney FCD Something Special Ashbrook 70.95 67.92

136 Michael Moore Guaranteed Gold Ashbrook 66.03 68.87 416.21

6th 144 Mary Bradley Mister Boombastic Kerry 66.45 66.5

88 Avril Groves Geary George Boy Kerry 67.61 67.38

109 Carolann Sweeney O' Sulliv Jump on Jules Kerry 68.70 67.62

91 Mary Leahy Gooseberry Hill Billy Kerry 72.37 70.25 413.92

Advanced Open Championship

1st 193 Michael Moore Smart Decision Ashbrook 67.93 72.26 140.19

2nd 21 Tabitha Millar Hagerty Ballylynch HP Twinfort 67.41 69.03 136.45

3rd 58 Vanessa O' Sullivan Comograaf South West 65.00 67.90 132.90

4th 177 Ian Grace Rhaegar WV Carne 63.28 66.61 129.89

5th 12 Siofra Pratt Ayrton Foxborough 62.59 66.94 129.52

Open Championship

1st 115 Owen Smyth Dark Site Twinfort 74.14 69.46 143.6

2nd 182 Thomasina O' Reilly Rosscon Camille Mosstown 73.1 69.29 142.39

3rd 176 Caroline Marwood Rathcoole May Knocknamana Country 69.66 68.57 138.23

4th 66 Eileen Mc Dade Dalia Star Ard Lu 67.24 68.93 136.17

5th 79 Susan Patterson Fear Liath Barrow Valley 67.76 68.39 136.15

6th 19 Anne O' Dowd Ballydavid Sam Ashbrook 67.76 67.86 135.62

Advanced Intermediate Championship

1st 144 Mary Bradley Mister Boombastic Kerry 70.65 70.83 141.48
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2nd 100 Aine O' Loughlin Heatherville Moss Earl's Well 66.13 69.50 135.63

3rd 97 Antonia de Burgh Gypsy Cobra Cruis Coole Lane 70.00 65.17 135.17

4th 32 Fiona Lee Boheraroan Boy Enniskerry 69.35 65.67 135.02

5th 148 Jane Averill Moneybog Black Jack Ashbrook 66.94 68.00 134.94

6th 72 Edel King Don Quixota Tara Hill 68.87 65.67 134.54

Advanced Intermediate Non Championship

1st 36 Billie Mae Geoghegan Brokenhearted Kate (IRE) Warrington 72.42 72.33 144.75

2nd 141 Jayne Dutson Miss Cariao West Coast 62.58 65.17 127.75

3rd 112 Anne Blanche Kennys Guest Oakleaf 64.03 63.33 127.37

Intermediate Championship

1st 165 Catherine O' Sullivan Paintwork Lad Corrib 66.67 80.63 147.29

2nd 108 Emma Walsh Inis Blossom Kilrainy 66.43 74.17 140.60

3rd 74 Melanie King Drumin Gregory Corrib 70.71 68.96 139.67

4th 48 Sarah Slattery Chacal W Tynagh 67.86 69.58 137.44

5th 95 Astrid Blom Grelson ZK South West 70.95 66.46 137.41

6th 121 Donna Murray Lady Temple Dalysgrove 70.71 66.04 136.76

Intermediate Non Championship

1st 186 Patricia Mc Dermott Saddlers Mystery (IRE) Clonlara 72.86 73.75 146.61

2nd 81 Eilis Mc Loughlin First Man Lara Mosstown 71.43 66.67 138.10

3rd 102 Katie Jones High Meadows Billy Ballinrobe 69.76 67.29 137.05

4th 28 John Myers Betterthanbankshares Clonshire 70.00 66.25 136.25

5th 18 Dearbhaile Fitzsimons Ballydavid Sam Ashbrook 68.10 68.13 136.22

6th 51 Jennifer Coles Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties 68.10 67.71 135.80

Advanced Primary Championship

1st 118 Laura Fitzsimons Kilronan Duff Ashbrook 82.83 74.29 157.11

2nd 1 Sarah Phelan Addrigoole Lightening Jack Mosstown 76.52 79.05 155.57

3rd 174 Anne Clune Ragazza Bella Carne 75.00 79.29 154.29

4th 88 Avril Groves Geary George Boy Kerry 75.87 78.10 153.96

5th 39 Jade Douglas Carrigbeg Coco Thomastown and District 76.52 75.71 152.24

6th 76 Agnieszka Busz Ekstreme Rathfarnham 75.87 74.29 150.16

Advanced Primary Non Championship

1st 150 Emer O' Donnell Mosstown Tod Mosstown 77.61 66.90 144.51

2nd 64 Jane Brady Cruicetown Isla Tara Hill 73.91 67.14 141.06

3rd 158 Susan Murray O Jardin Du Pressoir Kilronan 67.61 68.57 136.18

4th 214 Patricia Frost Whole Lotta Rosie Ballinrobe 69.57 65.48 135.04

5th 7 Deirdre Lynch Annaghmore Echolina Rathfarnham 65.00 69.52 134.52

6th 146 Emily Purcell Mo Chairde Mullingar 66.74 67.14 133.88

Primary Championship

1st 196 Caroline Carey Stonehavens Olive Thomastown and District 64.47 77.25 141.72

2nd 91 Mary Leahy Gooseberry Hill Billy Kerry 62.89 76.25 139.14

3rd 101 Sue Doyle Higgs Bosun Castle Carraig 64.47 73.50 137.97

4th 178 Jackie Warren Rinville Coleen Corrib 63.16 74.50 137.66

5th 171 Mary Maslen Queenly Woman Friary 62.89 74.00 136.89

6th 111 Julie Kenny Kennas Cappagh Warrior Kilrainy 65.00 69.75 134.75

Yoing Horse

1st 9 Aisling Deverell Annaharvey Dunowen Annaharvey 67.86 66.04 133.90

2nd 168 Claire Maher Proud Billy Killcarrick 69.29 62.08 131.37
For queries, please contact National Office on 045 854555 or email info@airc.ie
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Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their membership online account
on www.airc.ie
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Team Championship
Provisional Scores (Best 3 Scores Count)

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Team % Pos

30 Rosie Hollywood Blitzens Dream Ard Lu 149 64.78% 0 0.00%
6 Hannah Rafferty Anfield Tonic Touch Ard Lu 139.5 66.43% 152.5 63.54%
42 Bernadette Bennett Castlerea Princess Ard Lu 122 64.21% 132.5 66.25%
75 Elizabeth Moran Byrne Edmunds Ella Ard Lu 117.5 61.84% 122.5 61.25%

Total 195.42% 191.04% 386.46%

126 Denise Troy Lowertown Miss Elsie Arderin 142 61.74% 125.5 59.76%
68 Caroline Purcell Delilah KH Arderin 148.5 70.71% 171.5 71.46%
90 John Purcell Glenbars French Connection Arderin 149.5 71.19% 157.5 65.63%
139 Tina Goodenough Merton Hall Lass Arderin 143.5 75.53% 136.5 68.25%

Total 217.43% 205.33% 422.76% 2nd

118 Laura Fitzsimons Kilronan Duff Ashbrook 162 70.43% 142 67.62%
130 Carolina Gullberg Lurganbawn Charlie Ashbrook 145.5 69.29% 165 68.75%
78 Margaret Aughney FCD Something Special Ashbrook 149 70.95% 163 67.92%
136 Michael Moore Guaranteed Gold Ashbrook 191.5 66.03% 213.5 68.87%

Total 210.67% 205.54% 416.21% 5th

53 Lorraine Mc Gowan Clonshire Baltimore Clonshire 169 73.48% 135 64.29%
145 Mary O' Sullivan Misty Blue Clonshire 139.5 60.65% 141 67.14%
128 Deirdre Phillips Lucky Moll Clonshire 143.5 68.33% 157.5 65.63%
120 Martha Buckley Lady Rua Clonshire 133 63.33% 160 66.67%

Total 205.14% 199.43% 404.58%

97 Antonia de Burgh Gypsy Cobra Cruis Coole Lane 230.5 74.35% 219 73.00%
202 Lisa Mulhall The Prodigal Son Coole Lane 194.5 62.74% 195 65.00%
105 Sandra Myers Hio Crosstown Lad Coole Lane 151.5 72.14% 171 71.25%

Total 209.24% 209.25% 418.49% 4th

208 Claire Kenny Walter Foxborough 149.5 65.00% 140.5 66.90%
147 Selena Grant Mo Chuisle Mo Chroi Foxborough 148.5 64.57% 155 73.81%
114 Lorna Davenport Kilkea Beautiful Dreamer Foxborough 140.5 66.90% 158 65.83%
172 Marie Comiskey Rabawn O Gorman Foxborough 140.5 66.90% 156 65.00%

Total 198.81% 206.55% 405.36%

140 Fionnuala O' Connor Mighty Clever Greenhills 207 66.77% 207.5 69.17%
189 Olwyn Alexander Santero Greenhills 214.5 69.19% 199 66.33%
29 Donal Mc Kenna Big Smoke Greenhills 155 67.39% 140.5 66.90%
27 Noeleen O' Brien Bento Van De Noordheuvel Greenhills 140 66.67% 158 65.83%

Total 203.36% 202.40% 405.76%

20 Brigid Mc Carroll Ballygriffin Leddy Hollybrook 181.5 58.55% RET RET
16 Dervilla Glynn Ballustree Oki Doki Hollybrook 209 67.42% 192 64.00%
138 Noelle Carroll McArdles Two Tone Hollybrook 158 68.70% 126.5 60.24%
55 Barbara Smyth Cloon Dark Cloud Hollybrook 134.5 64.05% 158.5 66.04%

Total 200.16% 190.28% 390.44%

144 Mary Bradley Mister Boombastic Kerry 206 66.45% 199.5 66.50%



88 Avril Groves Geary George Boy Kerry 155.5 67.61% 141.5 67.38%
109 Carolann Sweeney O' Sullivan Jump on Jules Kerry 158 68.70% 142 67.62%
91 Mary Leahy Gooseberry Hill Billy Kerry 137.5 72.37% 140.5 70.25%

Total 208.67% 205.25% 413.92% 6th

210 Sinead Ellis Westcoast Cougar Killcarrick 201 64.84% 200 66.67%
187 Patricia Mc Glynn Salalah Princess Khareef Killcarrick 148.5 70.71% 160 66.67%
123 Tania Whittle Laverty Belle Killcarrick WD WD WD WD
185 Genna Kavanagh Royoco King Killcarrick 200 68.97% 190 67.86%

Total 204.52% 201.19% 405.71%

150 Emer O' Donnell Mosstown Tod Mosstown 159 69.13% 146 69.52%
1 Sarah Phelan Addrigoole Lightening Jack Mosstown 160.5 69.78% 158 75.24%
81 Eilis Mc Loughlin First Man Lara Mosstown 146 69.52% 160 66.67%
4 Lesley Fitzgerald Amhac An Ri Mosstown 134.5 64.05% 155.5 64.79%

Total 208.44% 211.43% 419.87% 3rd

89 Gabriella Farries Glenara Victor Moyglare 206 66.45% 201 67.00%
132 Catherine O' Leary Lyanmore Jeff Moyglare 151.5 65.87% 135.5 64.52%
181 Mary Leavy Riverstown Express Moyglare 138 65.71% 160 66.67%
99 Maryam Yussuf Hazelrock Tango Moyglare 140 66.67% 157.5 65.63%

Total 198.99% 199.29% 398.28%

96 Bernadette Mc Carthy Greystone Mist South West 153.5 66.74% 142.5 67.86%
169 Ruth Hegarty Proud Celtic Horizon South West 153 66.52% 143 68.10%
95 Astrid Blom Grelson ZK South West 152.5 72.62% 162.5 67.71%
159 Eileen Moloney ODT Silky Seal South West EL EL 156.5 65.21%

Total 205.88% 203.66% 409.54%

72 Edel King Don Quixota Tara Hill 206 66.45% 196.5 65.50%
125 Janet Cooke Louis Two Tone Tara Hill 153.5 66.74% 140 66.67%
37 Sadhbh Gannon DSL The Mooche Tara Hill WD WD WD WD
92 Sally Cunningham Graf Landlord Tara Hill 189 65.17% 188 67.14%

Total 198.36% 199.31% 397.67%

70 Zoe Grogan Diabolo De La Cour Tara Hill 199 64.19% 190 63.33%
56 Chris Carter Cloonan Hector Tara Hill 153.5 66.74% 146 69.52%
98 Liisa Rantamaki Happy Gilmore Tara Hill 138 65.71% 155 64.58%
161 Lynsey Rogers Oreo Lad Tara Hill 138.5 65.95% 163.5 68.13%

Total 198.41% 202.23% 400.64%

31 Jo Forde Bluelake Richard Thomastown and District 198 63.87% 192 64.00%
39 Jade Douglas Carrigbeg Coco Thomastown and District 179 77.83% 159.5 75.95%
196 Caroline Carey Stonehavens Olive Thomastown and District 150 78.95% 151 75.50%
218 Aine Nolan Persian Knight Thomastown and District 143 62.17% 139 66.19%

Total 220.64% 217.64% 438.29% 1st

135 Alayne Wells Marina Star West Coast 148.5 64.57% 150.5 71.67%
205 Ciara Hanley Trendy Ricardo Cruise West Coast 150.5 65.43% 144.5 68.81%
129 Petra Anne Hewer Luidam Gold West Coast 148 70.48% 163 67.92%
197 Marlena Klonowsca Tailors Magical Tale West Coast 126 66.32% 138.5 69.25%

Total 202.23% 209.73% 411.95%

67 Caoimhe Delaney Daring To Dream Winterdown 194 62.58% 193 64.33%
3 Eimear Delaney Alamo Boy Winterdown 183.5 59.19% 192.5 64.17%
167 Aisling Delaney Pinnacle Diamond Winterdown 136 64.76% 156.5 65.21%
212 Gerardine Monaghan What You Like Winterdown 139 66.19% 158 65.83%

Total 193.53% 195.38% 388.91%



11:54:53

Advanced Open Championship
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

193 Michael Moore Smart Decision Ashbrook 197 67.93% 224 72.26% 140.19% 1st
21 Tabitha Millar Hagerty Ballylynch HP Twinfort 195.5 67.41% 214 69.03% 136.45% 2nd
58 Vanessa O' Sullivan Comograaf South West 188.5 65.00% 210.5 67.90% 132.90% 3rd
177 Ian Grace Rhaegar WV Carne 183.5 63.28% 206.5 66.61% 129.89% 4th
12 Siofra Pratt Ayrton Foxborough 181.5 62.59% 207.5 66.94% 129.52% 5th



Open Championship
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

5 Withdrawn WD WD WD WD WD
117 Withdrawn WD WD WD WD WD
164 Withdrawn WD WD WD WD WD
115 Owen Smyth Dark Site Twinfort 215 74.14% 194.5 69.46% 143.60% 1st 
182 Thomasina O' Reilly Rosscon Camille Mosstown 212 73.10% 194 69.29% 142.39% 2nd
176 Caroline Marwood Rathcoole May Knocknamana Country 202 69.66% 192 68.57% 138.23% 3rd
66 Eileen Mc Dade Dalia Star Ard Lu 195 67.24% 193 68.93% 136.17% 4th
79 Susan Patterson Fear Liath Barrow Valley 196.5 67.76% 191.5 68.39% 136.15% 5th
19 Anne O' Dowd Ballydavid Sam Ashbrook 196.5 67.76% 190 67.86% 135.62% 6th
57 Caroline Tobin Columcille Hill Mullingar 198 68.28% 188 67.14% 135.42%
107 Louise Somers Indian Mist Kilronan 187 64.48% 186 66.43% 130.91%
166 Emma Downey Phidelmas Cloud Greenhills 177 61.03% 182.5 65.18% 126.21%
73 Alizee Bordier Drumhilla Pride Knocknamana Country 170 58.62% 182 65.00% 123.62%
33 Emma Downey Borahard Biscuit Greenhills 170 58.62% 167 59.64% 118.26%



Advanced Intermediate Championship
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

203 Withdrawn WD WD WD WD WD
206 Lindsey Ilona Brady Trigger Joe Castle Hill WD WD WD WD WD
144 Mary Bradley Mister Boombastic Kerry 219 70.65% 212.5 70.83% 141.48% 1st
100 Aine O' Loughlin Heatherville Moss Earl's Well 205 66.13% 208.5 69.50% 135.63% 2nd
97 Antonia de Burgh Gypsy Cobra Cruis Coole Lane 217 70.00% 195.5 65.17% 135.17% 3rd
32 Fiona Lee Boheraroan Boy Enniskerry 215 69.35% 197 65.67% 135.02% 4th
148 Jane Averill Moneybog Black Jack Ashbrook 207.5 66.94% 204 68.00% 134.94% 5th
72 Edel King Don Quixota Tara Hill 213.5 68.87% 197 65.67% 134.54% 6th
140 Fionnuala O' Connor Mighty Clever Greenhills 206.5 66.61% 203 67.67% 134.28%
157 Alan Cope Newtown Lad Warrington 201 64.84% 207.5 69.17% 134.01%
26 Emma Lawrence Benny Ace Benbulben 200.5 64.68% 204.5 68.17% 132.84%
175 Aoife D' Arcy Raise The Bar Greenhills 200.5 64.68% 200.5 66.83% 131.51%
31 Jo Forde Bluelake Richard Thomastown and District 216 69.68% 185.5 61.83% 131.51%
59 Naomi Shairp Conella Dunamase 216.5 69.84% 181.5 60.50% 130.34%
189 Olwyn Alexander Santero Greenhills 206.5 66.61% 191 63.67% 130.28%
163 Helen Clarke Out Of The Blue Ashbrook 209 67.42% 187.5 62.50% 129.92%
215 Sophie Browne Wish Upon A Star Corrib 191.5 61.77% 201 67.00% 128.77%
202 Lisa Mulhall The Prodigal Son Coole Lane 198.5 64.03% 192.5 64.17% 128.20%
65 Lynn Sheehy Cuban Rose Carne 201 64.84% 189 63.00% 127.84%
70 Zoe Grogan Diabolo De La Cour Tara Hill 207.5 66.94% 182.5 60.83% 127.77%
67 Caoimhe Delaney Daring To Dream Winterdown 195.5 63.06% 191 63.67% 126.73%
15 Aisling O' Sullivan Ballinteskin C Two Cheval 202.5 65.32% 184 61.33% 126.66%
40 Miriam Mangan Carrowkelly Courcel Benbulben 200 64.52% 185.5 61.83% 126.35%
82 Serena Finnerty Fountain Sissco Corrib 180.5 58.23% 203.5 67.83% 126.06%
151 Helen Hayes Moycarkey Man Mill Road 206 66.45% 173.5 57.83% 124.28%
122 Kerri Rafferty Laerswill Lily Ard Lu 185.5 59.84% 193 64.33% 124.17%
194 Aoife Farrelly Sorrento Lass Mo Chara 192 61.94% 184.5 61.50% 123.44%
38 Karl Dolan Carrickfact Rocco Stracomer 191 61.61% 182 60.67% 122.28%
170 Serena Finnerty Putchacauns Mr Rose Corrib 175 56.45% 182.5 60.83% 117.28%



Advanced Intermediate Non Championship
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

Withdrawn WD WD WD WD WD
36 Billie Mae Geoghegan Brokenhearted Kate (IRE) Warrington 224.5 72.42% 217 72.33% 144.75% 1st
141 Jayne Dutson Miss Cariao West Coast 194 62.58% 195.5 65.17% 127.75% 2nd
112 Anne Blanche Kennys Guest Oakleaf 198.5 64.03% 190 63.33% 127.37% 3rd



Intermediate Championship
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

14 Sophie Marks Ballinapark Endeavour Drynam WD WD WD WD WD
35 Fiona Morrissey Brent Warrington WD WD WD WD WD
10 Rebecca Corr Annonymous Lad Annaharvey RET RET 0 0.00% RET
165 Catherine O' Sullivan Paintwork Lad Corrib 140 66.67% 193.5 80.63% 147.29% 1st
108 Emma Walsh Inis Blossom Kilrainy 139.5 66.43% 178 74.17% 140.60% 2nd
74 Melanie King Drumin Gregory Corrib 148.5 70.71% 165.5 68.96% 139.67% 3rd
48 Sarah Slattery Chacal W Tynagh 142.5 67.86% 167 69.58% 137.44% 4th
95 Astrid Blom Grelson ZK South West 149 70.95% 159.5 66.46% 137.41% 5th
121 Donna Murray Lady Temple Dalysgrove 148.5 70.71% 158.5 66.04% 136.76% 6th
188 Lucy Daly Sallybank Calypso Castle Carraig 129 61.43% 178 74.17% 135.60%
77 Orlaith Frawley Father Dougal Choltrai 129 61.43% 178 74.17% 135.60%
211 Nessa O' Sullivan Wexford Moondance Carne 137.5 65.48% 166 69.17% 134.64%
71 Emma O' Flynn Diane Highland Lodge 147 70.00% 153.5 63.96% 133.96%
129 Petra Anne Hewer Luidam Gold West Coast 132 62.86% 170.5 71.04% 133.90%
184 Niamh Mahon Royal Ark Annaharvey 147 70.00% 153 63.75% 133.75%
23 Erin Fergus Bandyt Stracomer 137.5 65.48% 163.5 68.13% 133.60%
119 Evelyn Madden King Oliver Deerpark 133.5 63.57% 166 69.17% 132.74%
105 Sandra Myers Hio Crosstown Lad Coole Lane 139 66.19% 158 65.83% 132.02%
87 Vicky Cloney Gentle Bouncer Carne 147.5 70.24% 148 61.67% 131.90%
217 Shane Broughal Miss Moneypenny Mullingar 134.5 64.05% 162 67.50% 131.55%
17 Ruth Clinton Ballustree Shy Boy Castle Hill 136.5 65.00% 159.5 66.46% 131.46%
180 Stacey Griffin Rio Lismore 141 67.14% 152 63.33% 130.48%
90 John Purcell Glenbars French Connection Arderin 138.5 65.95% 154 64.17% 130.12%
179 Melanie King Rinville Coleen Corrib 135 64.29% 155.5 64.79% 129.08%
161 Lynsey Rogers Oreo Lad Tara Hill 136 64.76% 153.5 63.96% 128.72%
200 John Byrne Templecombe Celebration Highland Lodge 138.5 65.95% 149.5 62.29% 128.24%
207 Karen Kelly Twd Decision Time Cheval 132 62.86% 149.5 62.29% 125.15%
120 Martha Buckley Lady Rua Clonshire 136 64.76% 143.5 59.79% 124.55%
106 Francis Downes If Ever A Rogue Rathangan 133.5 63.57% 145.5 60.63% 124.20%
13 Erin Fergus Babylon B Stracomer 136 64.76% 140.5 58.54% 123.30%
124 Laura Deak Lissacreasig Jack Enniskerry 137.5 65.48% 135.5 56.46% 121.93%
62 Hannah Rafferty Cor Ramler Ard Lu 133.5 63.57% 126.5 52.71% 116.28%



Intermediate Non Championship
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

186 Patricia Mc Dermott Saddlers Mystery (IRE) Clonlara 153 72.86% 177 73.75% 146.61% 1st 
81 Eilis Mc Loughlin First Man Lara Mosstown 150 71.43% 160 66.67% 138.10% 2nd
102 Katie Jones High Meadows Billy Ballinrobe 146.5 69.76% 161.5 67.29% 137.05% 3rd
28 John Myers Betterthanbankshares Clonshire 147 70.00% 159 66.25% 136.25% 4th
18 Dearbhaile Fitzsimons Ballydavid Sam Ashbrook 143 68.10% 163.5 68.13% 136.22% 5th
51 Jennifer Coles Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties 143 68.10% 162.5 67.71% 135.80% 6th
61 Sinead Nolan Coppermine Jack Kilronan 142.5 67.86% 157.5 65.63% 133.48%
22 David Donohoe Ballyorney Kings Lady Mosstown 135 64.29% 162.5 67.71% 131.99%
160 Sandra Barnwell Only Otto Clonshire 134 63.81% 160.5 66.88% 130.68%
162 Margaret Brannigan Out Of The Blue Ashbrook 125 59.52% 168 70.00% 129.52%
8 Christiane Donohoe Kaufman Annaghs Ruby Mosstown 130.5 62.14% 157.5 65.63% 127.77%
155 Patricia Newman Nenagh Mosstown 128 60.95% 142 59.17% 120.12%
127 Annette Donohue Lucky Cosmo Dalysgrove 123.5 58.81% 144.5 60.21% 119.02%



11:53:30

Advanced Primary Championship
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

103 Withdrawn WD WD WD WD WD
156 Deirdre Cronin Newline Boy Castle Carraig WD WD WD WD WD
30 Rosie Hollywood Blitzens Dream Ard Lu 180 78.26% NS NS NS
86 Elaine Phillips Generous Gent (IRE) Cheval 169 73.48% EL EL EL
118 Laura Fitzsimons Kilronan Duff Ashbrook 190.5 82.83% 156 74.29% 157.11% 1st
1 Sarah Phelan Addrigoole Lightening Jack Mosstown 176 76.52% 166 79.05% 155.57% 2nd
174 Anne Clune Ragazza Bella Carne 172.5 75.00% 166.5 79.29% 154.29% 3rd
88 Avril Groves Geary George Boy Kerry 174.5 75.87% 164 78.10% 153.96% 4th
39 Jade Douglas Carrigbeg Coco Thomastown and District 176 76.52% 159 75.71% 152.24% 5th
76 Agnieszka Busz Ekstreme Rathfarnham 174.5 75.87% 156 74.29% 150.16% 6th
109 Carolann Sweeney O' Sullivan Jump on Jules Kerry 175.5 76.30% 155 73.81% 150.11%
195 Eimear O' Rourke Spoton Not Abother Ashbrook 162.5 70.65% 162 77.14% 147.80%
41 Margaret O' Riordan Casanova Kenry Twinfort 174 75.65% 151 71.90% 147.56%
44 Shauna Jordan Cavalier Kitty Mae Unicorn 169.5 73.70% 153.5 73.10% 146.79%
135 Alayne Wells Marina Star West Coast 164.5 71.52% 156 74.29% 145.81%
96 Bernadette Mc Carthy Greystone Mist South West 160.5 69.78% 159.5 75.95% 145.73%
11 Emer Lyons Aughanahown Villa Mosstown 174.5 75.87% 146 69.52% 145.39%
53 Lorraine Mc Gowan Clonshire Baltimore Clonshire 166 72.17% 153 72.86% 145.03%
110 Marie Louise Nolan June Flight Warrington 165 71.74% 153 72.86% 144.60%
137 Mervyn Sleeth Maximus Leviticus Ard Lu 163 70.87% 154.5 73.57% 144.44%
80 Julie Callaghan Fenagh Bell Drumcoura 162 70.43% 154 73.33% 143.77%
205 Ciara Hanley Trendy Ricardo Cruise West Coast 156 67.83% 159 75.71% 143.54%
83 Isobelle Gould Foxy Furisto Barrow Valley 158.5 68.91% 156.5 74.52% 143.44%
199 Evelyn Coyne Temple Troy Corrib 152 66.09% 161.5 76.90% 142.99%
113 Valerie Crean Kildoon Trix (IRE) Barrow Valley 157.5 68.48% 155 73.81% 142.29%
34 Lucy Jackson Branchfield Dandy Springmount 173 75.22% 140 66.67% 141.88%
125 Janet Cooke Louis Two Tone Tara Hill 160 69.57% 151 71.90% 141.47%
190 Holly Conte Seacrest Max Dunamase 167 72.61% 143.5 68.33% 140.94%
154 Linda Nulty My Man Oreo Ard Lu 155.5 67.61% 151.5 72.14% 139.75%
204 Mary Mc Entee Toberpatrick Abbey Mosstown 156.5 68.04% 149.5 71.19% 139.23%
104 Diane Kelly Highdell Titania Ard Lu 159.5 69.35% 144.5 68.81% 138.16%
46 Niall Kearney CCS Dante Greenvalley 157.5 68.48% 146 69.52% 138.00%
192 Roma Murray Slieve Bloom Kaiser Ballyteague 155 67.39% 147 70.00% 137.39%
143 Anthony Quigley Miss Murphy Clonlara 158 68.70% 142.5 67.86% 136.55%
213 Maeve O' Toole When Ur Ready Cill Dara 150 65.22% 141.5 67.38% 132.60%
24 Margaret Corry Barnamore Burren 144 62.61% 143.5 68.33% 130.94%
25 Ciara Padden Bellmullet Flyer Round Tower 143.5 62.39% 140 66.67% 129.06%
131 Laura Byrne LWS Quida Ballyteague 146 63.48% 136.5 65.00% 128.48%
173 Joyce Mc Govern Rabawn O Gorman Foxborough 150.5 65.43% 129.5 61.67% 127.10%



Advanced Primary Non Championship
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

153 Withdrawn WD WD WD WD WD
134 Withdrawn WD WD WD WD WD
183 Tara Kelly Rosserk Mistie Benbulben 123.5 53.70% RET RET RET
63 Barbara Maguire Cotterstown Blue Mullingar 140 60.87% RET RET RET
150 Emer O' Donnell Mosstown Tod Mosstown 178.5 77.61% 140.5 66.90% 144.51% 1st
64 Jane Brady Cruicetown Isla Tara Hill 170 73.91% 141 67.14% 141.06% 2nd
158 Susan Murray O Jardin Du Pressoir Kilronan 155.5 67.61% 144 68.57% 136.18% 3rd
214 Patricia Frost Whole Lotta Rosie Ballinrobe 160 69.57% 137.5 65.48% 135.04% 4th
7 Deirdre Lynch Annaghmore Echolina Rathfarnham 149.5 65.00% 146 69.52% 134.52% 5th
146 Emily Purcell Mo Chairde Mullingar 153.5 66.74% 141 67.14% 133.88% 6th
133 Emma Dair Mac Coul De Sauviat South West 156 67.83% 138.5 65.95% 133.78%
152 Aine Mc Garry Moynehall Mr Sunshine Tara Hill 141.5 61.52% 139 66.19% 127.71%
49 Bernie Whyte Chuckles Mosstown 142 61.74% 135.5 64.52% 126.26%
43 Denise Mc Cameron Catherinstown Harry Benbulben 147.5 64.13% 128.5 61.19% 125.32%



Young Horse
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

9 Aisling Deverell Annaharvey Dunowen Annaharvey 142.5 67.86% 158.5 66.04% 133.90% 1st
168 Claire Maher Proud Billy Killcarrick 145.5 69.29% 149 62.08% 131.37% 2nd
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Primary Championship
Provisional Scores

No. Rider Horse Club Test 1 
Marks

Test 1 % Test 2 
Marks

Test 2 % Total % Pos

191 Sarah Cashin Seskinskoll Billy Cheval WD WD WD WD WD
196 Caroline Carey Stonehavens Olive Thomastown and District 122.5 64.47% 154.5 77.25% 141.72% 1st
91 Mary Leahy Gooseberry Hill Billy Kerry 119.5 62.89% 152.5 76.25% 139.14% 2nd
101 Sue Doyle Higgs Bosun Castle Carraig 122.5 64.47% 147 73.50% 137.97% 3rd
178 Jackie Warren Rinville Coleen Corrib 120 63.16% 149 74.50% 137.66% 4th
171 Mary Maslen Queenly Woman Friary 119.5 62.89% 148 74.00% 136.89% 5th
111 Julie Kenny Kennas Cappagh Warrior Kilrainy 123.5 65.00% 139.5 69.75% 134.75% 6th
52 Sarah Lester Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties 122.5 64.47% 140 70.00% 134.47%
60 Orla Owens Cool Cavatina Mosstown 130.5 68.68% 131 65.50% 134.18%
139 Tina Goodenough Merton Hall Lass Arderin 125.5 66.05% 133 66.50% 132.55%
50 Ritva Ui Cheallaigh Claughaun Patchy Deerpark 120.5 63.42% 134.5 67.25% 130.67%
69 Jenny O' Brien Destiny's Dream Kilronan 118 62.11% 135 67.50% 129.61%
45 Vivienne Young CCS Banksy Moon Greenvalley 116.5 61.32% 135 67.50% 128.82%
85 Kathleen Quain Garranroe Mac Prince Clonshire 118.5 62.37% 132.5 66.25% 128.62%
84 Casey Cunningham Freeflow (a.k.a. The Earl Of Belvedere)Choltrai 116 61.05% 131.5 65.75% 126.80%
209 Lily Fegan Wemyss Bay Ard Lu 115.5 60.79% 132 66.00% 126.79%
47 Maoliosa Murray CCS Rose Violet Greenvalley 118.5 62.37% 127.5 63.75% 126.12%
197 Marlena Klonowsca Tailors Magical Tale West Coast 112 58.95% 134 67.00% 125.95%
42 Bernadette Bennett Castlerea Princess Ard Lu 112 58.95% 130.5 65.25% 124.20%
93 Jane Gallagher Graney Polly Kilronan 111 58.42% 131.5 65.75% 124.17%
75 Elizabeth Moran Byrne Edmunds Ella Ard Lu 102.5 53.95% 138 69.00% 122.95%
94 Sharon Conroy Candy Cill Dara 103.5 54.47% 131 65.50% 119.97%
149 Marissa Hebron Mosstown Lightning Mosstown 108.5 57.11% 116 58.00% 115.11%


